Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	01 - 23 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	103364016ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) LEE PAXTON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Y 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 18, 2006 ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Community College Foundation Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 Royal Oaks Drive City: Sacramento State: California Country: USA Zip: 95815
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional n 5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Mathew J. Temmerman	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 423 E Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Davis	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:95616	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>530-750-3661</u> Fax Number: <u>530-750-3793</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mathew@temmermanlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	January 6, 2007
Signa	ture January 6, 2007 Date
Mathew J. Temmerman	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Assignment of Patent Application ("Assignment")

WHEREAS I, the undersigned patent applicant, have created a new invention disclosed in a United States utility patent titled "Portable Dynamometer Station with Vehicle-Mounted Lifting Assembly," U.S. serial number 10/421,332 filed on 23 April 2003, and granted 3 May 2005 as U.S. Patent number 6,886,811, and;

WHEREAS, The Community College Foundation, 501(c)3 California corporation having its principal place of business in Sacramento, California, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the invention and applications:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee all my right, title, and interest in said invention, and said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for every member country, and all applications for patents and patents (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and any official of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment;

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set my hand	this 1	8 day of _	DECEMB	EL
2006								

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Secrement

2006, before me, Michael 4. Ornelas, Molary

Will Springer, personally known to he (or proved to me on the basis) personally appeared De of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above ASSIGNMENT, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the ASSIGNMENT did himself execute this ASSIGNMENT.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

RECORDED: 01/06/2007

MICHAEL J. ORNELAS Commission # 1542735 Notary Public - California Sacramento County My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2009

> PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0231